

HEET

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	For Ga frage ores
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 100762	936 une attached original documents or copy thereof
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
IRONWOLF MEDICAL, LLC	Name: H. Peter Koenen Myers and Ray Trow
	Internal Address: 230 S. Coronado, Apt. 6,
dditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? (1 Yes - W No	Los Angeles, CA 90057
Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 230 S. Coronado, Apt. 6,
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	The second states of the second secon
O Other	City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90057
xecution Date: June 12, 1998	Additional name(s) # addrawn(es) attached? [H Ye] - M No
. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
if this document is being filled together wit	th a new application, the execution dark of the application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
United States 08/603,907 PCT/US93/06644	United States 5,283,722 United States 5,535,105
PCT/US96/03056	Australia 674529
Japan 6-505325	Australia 688710
	European Regional 0 654 134
Additions Faumbers a	attached? O'Yes M.Na
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be man	6. Total number of applications and iled: patents involved: 9
Name: David A. Farah, M.D.	
Internal Address: c/o Sheldon & Mak	7 Motol for /27 CED 2 (1) (240 00
THECTIAL PARTEDS: C/O SHELLOH WIND	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$240.00
225 South Lake Avenue, 9th Floor	
	⋈ Enclosed
225 South Lake Avenue, 9th Floor	M Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
225 South Lake Avenue, 9th Floor Pasadena, CA 91101	M Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
225 South Lake Avenue, 9th Floor  Pasadena, CA 91101  Street Address: <u>c/o Sheldon &amp; Mak</u>	
225 South Lake Avenue, 9th Floor  Pasadena, CA 91101  Street Address: c/o Sheldon & Mak  225 South Lake Avenue, 9th Floor,  City Pasadena State CA ZIP 9:101	
225 South Lake Avenue, 9th Floor  Pasadena, CA 91101  Street Address:	⊠ Enclosed      □ Anthopyzed to the charged to deposity account      8. Deposit account number:      □ 19-2090      □ Attach duplicate copy of this page if payong by deposity account      □ Account number:      □ 19-2090      □ Actach duplicate copy of this page if payong by deposity account      □ Actach duplicate copy of this page if payong by deposity account      □ Actach duplicate copy of this page if payong by deposity account      □ Actach duplicate copy of this page if payong by deposity account      □ Actach duplicate copy of this page if payong by deposity account      □ Actach duplicate copy of this page if payong by deposity account      □ Actach duplicate copy of this page if payong by deposity account      □ Actach duplicate copy of this page if payong by deposity account      □ Actach duplicate copy of this page if payong by deposity account      □ Actach duplicate copy of this page if payong by deposity account      □ Actach duplicate copy of this page if payong by deposity account      □ Actach duplicate copy of this page if payong by deposity account      □ Actach duplicate copy of this page if payong by deposity account      □ Actach duplicate copy of this page if payong by deposity account      □ Actach duplicate copy of this page if payong by deposity account      □ Actach duplicate copy of this page if payong by deposity account      □ Actach duplicate copy of this page if payong by deposity account      □ Actach duplicate copy of this page if payong by deposity account      □ Actach duplicate copy of this page if payong by deposity account the context of the context o
225 South Lake Avenue, 9th Floor  Pasadena, CA 91101  Street Address:	Enclosed  Deposit account number:  19-2090  TATTACH displaces copy of this page of payong by deposit account.  F, the foregoing information is true and
225 South Lake Avenue, 9th Floor  Pasadena, CA 91101  Street Address:	Enclosed  Deposit account number:  19-2090  (Attach digitar's copy of this page if parenty by deposit account)  E. THIS SPACE  F, the foregoing information is true and
225 South Lake Avenue, 9th Floor  Pasadena, CA 91101  Street Address:	Enclosed  Deposit account number:  19-2090  (Attach digitar's copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  SE THIS SPACE
225 South Lake Avenue, 9th Floor  Pasadena, CA 91101  Street Address:	Enclosed  Deposit account number:  19-2090  (Attach digitar's copy of this page if parenty by deposit account)  E. THIS SPACE  F, the foregoing information is true and
225 South Lake Avenue, 9th Floor  Pasadena, CA 91101  Street Address: c/o Sheldon & Mak  225 South Lake Avenue, 9th Floor,  City Pasadena State CA ZIP 91101  100 NOT 18  D. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief correct and any attached copy is a true  David A. Farah, M.D.  Signature  Signature	Enclosed  Authorized to the charged to deposit, account  8. Deposit account number:  19-2090  (Attach during a copy of this page if payong by deposit account  for the foregoing information is true and the copy of the original document.  Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:  1. Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

07/13/

01 FC:

Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9297 FRAME: 0109

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS IRONWOLF MEDICAL, LLC, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter, "IRONWOLF") is the Assignee of certain new and useful improvements disclosed in various United States Letters Patent and Patent Applications and corresponding foreign Patents and Patent Applications, a list of which is attached herewith;

AND WHEREAS, H. PETER KOENEN MYERS and RAYMOND W. TROW (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEES") want to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to these improvements disclosed in the various Patents and Patent Applications listed in the attachment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IRONWOLF has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEES jointly the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements, and the Patents and Patent Applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor(s) certificates, and the like), heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and IRONWOLF does hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to the ASSIGNEES in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND IRONWOLF does hereby covenant that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

IN TECTIMONY WHEDEOF I have unto get my hand this

IN LESTIMONT WHEREOF, I hereuldo	set my manu mis 1 to day of
June, 1993	HERRICANNY SO IN
	H. PETER KOENEN MYERS
	Manager, Ironwolf Medical, LLC
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )	
COUNTY OF Las Angeles ) ss.	
On June 12, 1998, before State and County aforesaid, personally appeared H. Peter	
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person v	
assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the sa	ame. Distant M. Bayen
	(Notary Public)
RICHARD M. BOXER COMM. # 1059208	

PATENT REEL: 9297 FRAME: 0110

### EXHIBIT "A" TO TERM SHEET

# UNITED STATES PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

TITLE: SURGICAL-TYPE GLOVE AND ILLUMINATOR ASSEMBLY

INVENTOR: Koenen, Howard P.: Raymond W. Trow

FIND: August 5, 1992 SERIAL NO.: 07/926,124 ISSUED: February 1, 1994

PATENT NO.: 5,283,722

TITLE: WORK GLOVE AND ILLUMINATOR ASSEMBLY

INVENTOR: H. Peter Koenen Myers; Trow, Raymond W.

FILED: December 10, 1993

SERIAL NO.: 08/165,408 ISSUED: July 9, 1996 PATENT NO.: 5,535,105

TITLE: WORK GLOVE AND ILLUMINATOR ASSEMBLY

INVENTOR: H. Peter Koenen Myers; Trow, Raymond W.

FILED: February 22, 1996

SERIAL NO.: 08/603,907

STATUS: pending application

## FOREIGN PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

#### **PCT**

TITLE: SURGICAL-TYPE GLOVE AND ILLUMINATOR ASSEMBLY

INVENTOR: Koenen, Howard P., Trow, Raymond W.

FILED: July 14, 1993
PRIORITY: August 5, 1992
SERIAL NO.: PCT/US93/06644
PUBLISHED: February 17, 1994
STATUS: national phase entered

#### **AUSTRALIA**

TITLE: SURGICAL-TYPE GLOVE AND ILLUMINATOR ASSEMBLY

INVENTOR: Koenen, Howard P., Trow, Raymond W.

FILED: July 14, 1993 PRIORITY: August 5, 1992 SERIAL NO.: 46784J93

DOCKET NO.: 10020AU (national phase of PCT application PCT/US93/06644)

9

ISSUED: April 22, 1997

PATENT REEL: 9297 FRAME: 0111 PATENT: 674529

AUSTRALIA

TITLE: SURGICAL-TYPE GLOVE AND ILLUMINATOR ASSEMBLY

INVENTOR: Myers, H. Peter Koenen and Trow, Raymond W.

FILED: March 27, 1997 PRIORITY: August 5, 1992

SERIAL No.: 16556/97 (divisional of 674529)

STATUS: pending

**EUROPEAN REGIONAL APPLICATION** 

TITLE: SURGICAL-TYPE GLOVE AND ILLUMINATOR ASSEMBLY CLAIMS: independent claims 1; surgical-type glove and illuminator assembly

INVENTOR: Koenen, Howard P.; Trow, Raymond W.

FILED: July 14, 1993 PRIORITY: August 5, 1992

SERIAL NO.: EP 93 91 7188 (national phase of PCT application PCT/US93/06644)

STATUS: granted; awaiting invitation to pay print and grant fee and to file

translations of the claims into French and German

**JAPAN** 

TITLE: SURGICAL-TYPE GLOVE AND ILLUMINATOR ASSEMBLY

INVENTOR: Koenen, Howard P.; Trow, Raymond W.

FILED: July 14, 1993
PRIORITY: August 5, 1992
SERIAL NO.: 6-505325

STATUS: pending

PCT

TITLE: WORK GLOVE AND ILLUMINATOR ASSEMBLY

INVENTOR: Myers, H. Peter Koenen and Trow, Raymond W.

FILED: March 5, 1996
PRIORITY: February 22, 1996
SERIAL NO.: PCT/US96/03056
PUBLISHED: March 26, 1996

STATUS: Chapter II demand due September 22, 1997